

Item	Qty	Unit	R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp.		Southern Underground Industries Inc.		Sun Up Enterprises Inc		GT General Contractors		Amici Engineering Contractors LLC		Lanzo LLC.		Man Con Inc.		DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Mobilization/Staging	1	lump sum	150000	\$ 150,000.00	35110	\$ 35,110.00	52000	\$ 52,000.00	70000	\$ 70,000.00	195000	\$ 195,000.00	155176.4	\$ 155,176.40	175925	\$ 175,925.00	90000	\$ 90,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1	lump sum	250032.9	\$ 250,032.86	18432	\$ 18,432.00	54000	\$ 54,000.00	20000	\$ 20,000.00	18000	\$ 18,000.00	5083	\$ 5,083.00	59021	\$ 59,021.00	155000	\$ 155,000.00
Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Median	5	square yard	35	\$ 175.00	2074	\$ 10,370.00	500	\$ 2,500.00	40	\$ 200.00	120	\$ 600.00	391	\$ 1,955.00	12.5	\$ 62.50	25	\$ 125.00
Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	470	square yard	2.75	\$ 1,292.50	41.4	\$ 19,458.00	5	\$ 2,350.00	20	\$ 9,400.00	19	\$ 8,930.00	9	\$ 4,230.00	7.5	\$ 3,525.00	10	\$ 4,700.00
Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement	3555	square yard	3.3	\$ 11,731.50	6.4	\$ 22,752.00	5	\$ 17,775.00	20	\$ 71,100.00	4.6	\$ 16,353.00	3	\$ 10,665.00	7.8	\$ 27,729.00	19	\$ 67,545.00
Remove Existing Limerock Base Material	600	square yard	5	\$ 3,000.00	23	\$ 13,800.00	5	\$ 3,000.00	10	\$ 6,000.00	6.5	\$ 3,900.00	9	\$ 5,400.00	6.25	\$ 3,750.00	8.5	\$ 5,100.00
Remove and Dispose Existing Curbing	140	linear foot	5	\$ 700.00	34	\$ 4,760.00	5	\$ 700.00	20	\$ 2,800.00	24	\$ 3,360.00	30	\$ 4,200.00	11	\$ 1,540.00	28	\$ 3,920.00
Excavation for HDD Pits	6	each	484	\$ 2,904.00	2304	\$ 13,824.00	1500	\$ 9,000.00	2000	\$ 12,000.00	3250	\$ 19,500.00	2412	\$ 14,472.00	4340	\$ 26,040.00	1800	\$ 10,800.00
Remove and Dispose Existing CIP Force Main	90	linear foot	33	\$ 2,970.00	113	\$ 10,170.00	50	\$ 4,500.00	20	\$ 1,800.00	250	\$ 22,500.00	87	\$ 7,830.00	28	\$ 2,520.00	13.5	\$ 1,215.00
Place Existing Pressure Pipe (10-inch CIP Forcemain)	5	each	886	\$ 4,430.00	2310	\$ 11,550.00	2850	\$ 14,250.00	1500	\$ 7,500.00	100	\$ 500.00	2722	\$ 13,610.00	2000	\$ 10,000.00	6000	\$ 30,000.00
Furnish and Install 10 Inch HDPE Force Main Pipe	160	linear foot	33	\$ 5,280.00	144	\$ 23,040.00	95	\$ 15,200.00	50	\$ 8,000.00	140	\$ 22,400.00	154	\$ 24,640.00	148	\$ 23,680.00	325	\$ 52,000.00
Furnish and Install 14 Inch HDPE Force Main Pipe	670	linear foot	44	\$ 29,480.00	57	\$ 38,190.00	105	\$ 70,350.00	60	\$ 40,200.00	160	\$ 107,200.00	133	\$ 89,110.00	190	\$ 127,300.00	290	\$ 194,300.00
Furnish and Install 10 inch HDPE Force Main Pipe	1145	linear foot	55	\$ 62,975.00	91.96	\$ 105,294.20	111	\$ 127,095.00	125	\$ 143,125.00	105	\$ 120,225.00	121	\$ 138,545.00	108.5	\$ 124,232.50	117	\$ 133,965.00
Furnish and Install 14 inch HDPE Force Main Pipe	950	linear foot	87.5	\$ 83,125.00	123.85	\$ 117,657.50	160	\$ 152,000.00	165	\$ 156,750.00	145	\$ 137,750.00	161	\$ 152,950.00	154.2	\$ 146,490.00	155	\$ 147,250.00
Furnish and Install 10 inch Plug Valve	2	each	5000	\$ 10,000.00	5858	\$ 11,716.00	4050	\$ 8,100.00	5000	\$ 10,000.00	4500	\$ 9,000.00	3990	\$ 7,980.00	3314	\$ 6,628.00	3142	\$ 6,284.00
Furnish and Install 14 inch Plug Valve	4	each	9000	\$ 36,000.00	9587	\$ 38,348.00	9000	\$ 36,000.00	8400	\$ 33,600.00	7500	\$ 30,000.00	8273	\$ 33,092.00	6242	\$ 24,968.00	5900	\$ 23,600.00
Furnish and Install Valve Manhole with Air Release	4	each	11000	\$ 44,000.00	12515	\$ 50,060.00	19700	\$ 78,800.00	8000	\$ 32,000.00	13000	\$ 52,000.00	14753	\$ 59,012.00	10619	\$ 42,476.00	12290	\$ 49,160.00
Furnish and Install Force Main Fittings (DIP)	0.5	ton	5000	\$ 2,500.00	12127	\$ 6,063.50	171923	\$ 85,961.50	82000	\$ 41,000.00	22000	\$ 11,000.00	150000	\$ 75,000.00	18200	\$ 9,100.00	21069	\$ 10,534.50
Connect to Existing Force Main (Inlet Harbour Drive)	2	each	10000	\$ 20,000.00	4230	\$ 8,460.00	3500	\$ 7,000.00	20000	\$ 40,000.00	15000	\$ 30,000.00	7283	\$ 14,566.00	3947	\$ 7,894.00	14585	\$ 29,170.00
Connect to Existing Force Main (17th Street) (Tap)	1	each	30000	\$ 30,000.00	23660	\$ 23,660.00	26000	\$ 26,000.00	30000	\$ 30,000.00	27000	\$ 27,000.00	27638	\$ 27,638.00	18485	\$ 18,485.00	37125	\$ 37,125.00
Stabilization of Subgrade	600	square yard	5	\$ 3,000.00	13	\$ 7,800.00	16	\$ 9,600.00	25	\$ 15,000.00	11	\$ 6,600.00	7	\$ 4,200.00	12.5	\$ 7,500.00	11	\$ 6,600.00
Furnish and Compact 12 inch Limerock Base Material	600	square yard	12.38	\$ 7,428.00	47	\$ 28,200.00	23.75	\$ 14,250.00	42	\$ 25,200.00	33	\$ 19,800.00	13	\$ 7,800.00	29.3	\$ 17,580.00	22	\$ 13,200.00
Furnish and Place 1.5 inch Superpave Structural Course	18.2	ton	194	\$ 3,535.65	414	\$ 7,545.15	290	\$ 5,285.25	360	\$ 6,561.00	200	\$ 3,645.00	326	\$ 5,941.35	300	\$ 5,467.50	298	\$ 5,431.05
Furnish and Place Superpave Structural Course to 101 ton	101	ton	194	\$ 19,642.50	230	\$ 23,287.50	185	\$ 18,731.25	400	\$ 40,500.00	350	\$ 35,437.50	225	\$ 22,781.25	300	\$ 30,375.00	220	\$ 22,275.00
Furnish and Place Superpave Friction Course (FC 9)	50.6	ton	194	\$ 9,821.25	316	\$ 15,997.50	255	\$ 12,909.38	365	\$ 18,478.13	350	\$ 17,718.75	204	\$ 10,327.50	813.0001	\$ 41,158.13	195	\$ 9,871.88
Furnish and Place Superpave Friction Course to Match	182	ton	194	\$ 35,356.50	169	\$ 30,800.25	175	\$ 31,893.75	370	\$ 67,432.50	300	\$ 54,675.00	230	\$ 41,917.50	400	\$ 72,900.00	185	\$ 33,716.25
Concrete Median Restoration (17th Street)	5	square yard	298.52	\$ 1,492.60	2250	\$ 11,250.00	100	\$ 500.00	1500	\$ 7,500.00	230	\$ 1,150.00	467	\$ 2,335.00	406	\$ 2,030.00	2800	\$ 14,000.00
Specialty Crosswalk Restoration (Brick Paver Crosswalk)	15	square yard	353.33	\$ 5,299.95	256	\$ 3,840.00	150	\$ 2,250.00	130	\$ 1,950.00	110	\$ 1,650.00	64	\$ 960.00	540	\$ 8,100.00	240	\$ 3,600.00
Furnish and Install Type D Curb	90	linear foot	22.52	\$ 2,026.80	64	\$ 5,760.00	18	\$ 1,620.00	10	\$ 900.00	57	\$ 5,130.00	55	\$ 4,950.00	59	\$ 5,310.00	81	\$ 7,290.00
Furnish and Install Type F Curb	15	linear foot	99.5	\$ 1,492.50	90	\$ 1,350.00	40	\$ 600.00	55	\$ 825.00	57	\$ 855.00	63	\$ 945.00	82	\$ 1,230.00	81	\$ 1,215.00
Furnish and Install Header Curb	40	linear foot	37.31	\$ 1,492.40	77	\$ 3,080.00	40	\$ 1,600.00	70	\$ 2,800.00	57	\$ 2,280.00	53	\$ 2,120.00	69	\$ 2,760.00	81	\$ 3,240.00
Remove and Replace Existing Minor Palms (3 to 8 inch)	10	each	650	\$ 6,500.00	3840	\$ 38,400.00	900	\$ 9,000.00	700	\$ 7,000.00	200	\$ 2,000.00	1280	\$ 12,800.00	500	\$ 5,000.00	370	\$ 3,700.00
Remove and Replace Existing Major Palms (8 to 14 inch)	5	each	1250	\$ 6,250.00	8960	\$ 44,800.00	1500	\$ 7,500.00	3000	\$ 15,000.00	1000	\$ 5,000.00	2304	\$ 11,520.00	1500	\$ 7,500.00	575	\$ 2,875.00
Remove and Replace Existing Minor Trees (3 to 8 inch)	5	each	650	\$ 3,250.00	3840	\$ 19,200.00	1250	\$ 6,250.00	700	\$ 3,500.00	1500	\$ 7,500.00	1536	\$ 7,680.00	500	\$ 2,500.00	420	\$ 2,100.00
Furnish and Install Sod (match existing type)	110	square yard	3.6	\$ 396.00	59	\$ 6,490.00	8	\$ 880.00	12	\$ 1,320.00	17.5	\$ 1,925.00	6	\$ 660.00	16.2	\$ 1,782.00	11	\$ 1,210.00
Furnish and Place 6 inch Thermoplastic (solid yellow)	1100	linear foot	1.1	\$ 1,210.00	1.15	\$ 1,265.00	1.7	\$ 1,870.00	0.6	\$ 660.00	2.3	\$ 2,530.00	1.5	\$ 1,650.00	1	\$ 1,100.00	2.3	\$ 2,530.00
Furnish and Place 6 inch Thermoplastic (solid white)	470	linear foot	1.1	\$ 517.00	1.15	\$ 540.50	1.7	\$ 799.00	0.6	\$ 282.00	2.3	\$ 1,081.00	1.5	\$ 705.00	1	\$ 470.00	2.3	\$ 1,081.00
Furnish and Place 2 to 4 feet Skip Thermoplastic (10 inch)	170	linear foot	1.1	\$ 187.00	1.15	\$ 195.50	1.7	\$ 289.00	0.6	\$ 102.00	2.3	\$ 391.00	1.5	\$ 255.00	1	\$ 170.00	1.75	\$ 297.50
Furnish and Place 10 to 30 feet Skip Thermoplastic (12 inch)	220	linear foot	1.1	\$ 242.00	1.15	\$ 253.00	1.7	\$ 374.00	0.6	\$ 132.00	1.7	\$ 374.00	1.5	\$ 330.00	1	\$ 220.00	2.1	\$ 462.00
Furnish and Place 10 to 30 feet Skip Thermoplastic (14 inch)	50	linear foot	1.1	\$ 55.00	1.15	\$ 57.50	1.7	\$ 85.00	0.6	\$ 30.00	1.7	\$ 85.00	1.5	\$ 75.00	1	\$ 50.00	2.1	\$ 105.00
Furnish and Place 12 inch Thermoplastic (solid white)	90	linear foot	2.2	\$ 198.00	2.3	\$ 207.00	6	\$ 540.00	1.3	\$ 117.00	3.4	\$ 306.00	3	\$ 270.00	2	\$ 180.00	3.6	\$ 324.00
Furnish and Place 24 inch Thermoplastic (stop bar)	60	linear foot	4.25	\$ 255.00	4.6	\$ 276.00	14	\$ 840.00	2.7	\$ 162.00	8.5	\$ 510.00	5	\$ 300.00	4	\$ 240.00	8.5	\$ 510.00
Furnish and Place Pavement Symbols (Yield Right)	5	each	150	\$ 750.00	179	\$ 895.00	230	\$ 1,150.00	600	\$ 3,000.00	570	\$ 2,850.00	192	\$ 960.00	125	\$ 625.00	228	\$ 1,140.00
Furnish and Place Reflective Pavement Markers	30	each	7	\$ 210.00	7.6	\$ 228.00	12	\$ 360.00	120	\$ 3,600.00	5.7	\$ 171.00	4	\$ 120.00	4	\$ 120.00	7.65	\$ 229.50
Furnish and Install Traffic Signs	5	each	350	\$ 1,750.00	704	\$ 3,520.00	700	\$ 3,500.00	1400	\$ 7,000.00	570	\$ 2,850.00	384	\$ 1,920.00	438	\$ 2,190.00	785	\$ 3,925.00
Existing Irrigation System Restoration	3	lot	1000	\$ 3,000.00	1024	\$ 3,072.00	2500	\$ 7,500.00	3500	\$ 10,500.00	230	\$ 690.00	100	\$ 300.00	1000	\$ 3,000.00	1800	\$ 5,400.00
Install and Remove Silt Fence	100	linear foot	1.51	\$ 151.00	72	\$ 7,200.00	3	\$ 300.00	5	\$ 500.00	2.4	\$ 240.00	3	\$ 300.00	6.25	\$ 625.00	11	\$ 1,100.00
Install and Remove Inlet Protection System	30	each	123.31	\$ 3,699.30	122	\$ 3,660.00	300	\$ 9,000.00	450	\$ 13,500.00	54	\$ 1,620.00	62	\$ 1,860.00	187.5	\$ 5,625.00	255	\$ 7,650.00
Install and Remove Floating Turbidity Barrier System	3	each	398.56	\$ 1,195.68	2500	\$ 7,500.00	1250	\$ 3,750.00	2000	\$ 6,000.00	350	\$ 1,050.00	464	\$ 1,392.00	2251	\$ 6,753.00	1900	\$ 5,700.00
Asbuilts and closeout documents	1	lump sum	20000	\$ 20,000.00	22000	\$ 22,000.00	20000	\$ 20,000.00	14000	\$ 14,000.00	11000	\$ 11,000.00	38397	\$ 38,397.00	7487	\$ 7,487.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00
Place Existing 10 inch CIP FM Out of Service (Include)	1	job	6000	\$ 6,000.00	15852	\$ 15,852.00	12000	\$ 12,000.00	6500	\$ 6,500.00	14000	\$ 14,000.00	13628	\$ 13,628.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00
Place Existing 8 inch CIP FM Out of Service (Include)	1	job	3000	\$ 3,000.00	10835	\$ 10,835.00	9000	\$ 9,000.00	4000	\$ 4,000.00	7000	\$ 7,000.00	5806	\$ 5,806.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00
Allowance			\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 85,000.00	
			\$ 984,999.99		\$ 993,072.10		\$ 1,045,808.13		\$ 1,104,526.63		\$ 1,132,332.25		\$ 1,135,360.00		\$ 1,168,913.63		\$ 1,324,571.68	